

**CITY OF WEST ALLIS**  
**2008 Project No. 10**  
**Bid Opening - 5/29/08**

**WATER MAIN RELAY and BUILDING SERVICES**

Easement in 935 S. 60 St. from S. 60 St. to S. 63 St.

ITEM	UNITS	Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%		Bid B
		PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE
1 8" D.I.W.M. (Relay), Class 53 (R.G.J.)	900 lin. ft.	98.00	88,200.00	98.00	88,200.00	108.00	97,200.00	123.00
2 6" D.I.W.M. (Relay), Class 53 (R.G.J.)	4 lin. ft.	195.00	780.00	130.00	520.00	217.00	868.00	130.00
3 Hydrants	2 units	641.00	1,282.00	1,340.00	2,680.00	1,130.00	2,260.00	1,900.00
4 2" Copper Water Service (1)	10 lin. ft.	109.00	1,090.00	179.00	1,790.00	173.00	1,730.00	130.00
5 S. 61 St. Connection	1 unit	7,581.00	7,581.00	8,300.00	8,300.00	8,822.00	8,822.00	8,900.00
6 S. 62 St. Connection	1 unit	5,443.00	5,443.00	5,850.00	5,850.00	4,620.00	4,620.00	5,500.00
7 S. 63 St. Connection	1 unit	5,570.00	5,570.00	4,650.00	4,650.00	4,450.00	4,450.00	4,300.00
8 8" Water Main Connection	1 unit	5,468.00	5,468.00	5,350.00	5,350.00	3,915.00	3,915.00	3,200.00
9 8" Valves	2 units	217.00	434.00	250.00	500.00	200.00	400.00	290.00
10 Abandon 6" Water Main	1 unit	1,126.00	1,126.00	1,650.00	1,650.00	1,165.00	1,165.00	500.00
11 Type "A" Pavement Replacement	20 sq. yds.	73.50	1,470.00	127.00	2,540.00	132.00	2,640.00	95.00
12 Pavement Ties	20 units	20.00	400.00	9.00	180.00	8.00	160.00	12.00
13 Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement, (Type E-0.3)	60 tons	136.50	8,190.00	132.00	7,920.00	169.00	10,140.00	125.00
14 Type "A" Lawn Replacement	250 sq. yds.	13.00	3,250.00	13.00	3,250.00	13.00	3,250.00	12.50
15 Inlet Protection Barriers	8 units	42.00	336.00	40.00	320.00	40.00	320.00	50.00
16 Hydrant Protection Posts	5 units	618.00	3,090.00	150.00	750.00	620.00	3,100.00	450.00
17 Tree Clearing	13 inches	30.00	390.00	76.00	988.00	26.00	338.00	20.00
18 Tree Grubbing	13 inches	30.00	390.00	76.00	988.00	26.00	338.00	20.00
19 Pavement Marking, Parking Stall, 4" White Epoxy	468 lin. ft.	4.05	1,895.40	3.90	1,825.20	4.00	1,872.00	3.85
20 Reset Concrete Parking Stop	25 units	8.40	210.00	10.00	250.00	10.00	250.00	45.00
21 Remove and Replace Fence	2 units	1,179.00	2,358.00	600.00	1,200.00	455.00	910.00	900.00
22 Traffic Control	1 lump sum	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,350.00	2,350.00	200.00	200.00	700.00
		139,953.40		142,051.20		148,948.00		

**CITY OF WEST ALLIS**  
**2008 Project No. 10**  
**Bid Opening - 5/29/08**

**WATER MAIN RELAY and BUILDING SERVICES**

Easement in 935 S. 60 St. from S. 60 St. to S. 63 St.

		ond 5%	Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%	
		ntractors Corp. urch Road WI 53037	Mid City Heating & Plumbing 12930 West Custer Ave. Butler, WI 53007		Globe Contractors, Inc. N50 W23076 Betker Road Pewaukee, WI 53072		Rawson Contractors, Inc. P.O. Box 566 Sussex, WI 53089	
ITEM	UNITS	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
1 8" D.I.W.M. (Relay), Class 53 (R.G.J.)	900 lin. ft.	110,700.00	139.00	125,100.00	150.00	135,000.00	135.00	121,500.00
2 6" D.I.W.M. (Relay), Class 53 (R.G.J.)	4 lin. ft.	520.00	130.00	520.00	150.00	600.00	130.00	520.00
3 Hydrants	2 units	3,800.00	750.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
4 2" Copper Water Service (1)	10 lin. ft.	1,300.00	150.00	1,500.00	180.00	1,800.00	100.00	1,000.00
5 S. 61 St. Connection	1 unit	8,900.00	8,900.00	8,900.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	12,500.00	12,500.00
6 S. 62 St. Connection	1 unit	5,500.00	5,900.00	5,900.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	10,250.00	10,250.00
7 S. 63 St. Connection	1 unit	4,300.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	10,250.00	10,250.00
8 8" Water Main Connection	1 unit	3,200.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
9 8" Valves	2 units	580.00	500.00	1,000.00	200.00	400.00	325.00	650.00
10 Abandon 6" Water Main	1 unit	500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
11 Type "A" Pavement Replacement	20 sq. yds.	1,900.00	75.00	1,500.00	125.00	2,500.00	130.00	2,600.00
12 Pavement Ties	20 units	240.00	7.00	140.00	20.00	400.00	11.00	220.00
13 Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement, (Type E-0.3)	60 tons	7,500.00	118.00	7,080.00	130.00	7,800.00	130.00	7,800.00
14 Type "A" Lawn Replacement	250 sq. yds.	3,125.00	14.00	3,500.00	12.00	3,000.00	15.00	3,750.00
15 Inlet Protection Barriers	8 units	400.00	30.00	240.00	100.00	800.00	25.00	200.00
16 Hydrant Protection Posts	5 units	2,250.00	325.00	1,625.00	350.00	1,750.00	75.00	375.00
17 Tree Clearing	13 inches	260.00	35.00	455.00	50.00	650.00	25.00	325.00
18 Tree Grubbing	13 inches	260.00	8.00	104.00	50.00	650.00	25.00	325.00
19 Pavement Marking, Parking Stall, 4" White Epoxy	468 lin. ft.	1,801.80	1.50	702.00	5.00	2,340.00	4.00	1,872.00
20 Reset Concrete Parking Stop	25 units	1,125.00	15.00	375.00	50.00	1,250.00	8.00	200.00
21 Remove and Replace Fence	2 units	1,800.00	450.00	900.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,250.00	2,500.00
22 Traffic Control	1 lump sum	700.00	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
		160,661.80		175,041.00		184,440.00		192,337.00

**CITY OF WEST ALLIS**  
**2008 Project No. 10**  
**Bid Opening - 5/29/08**

**WATER MAIN RELAY and BUILDING SERVICES**

Easement in 935 S. 60 St. from S. 60 St. to S. 63 St.

Bid Bond 5%
Super Excavators, Inc. N59 W14601 Bobolink Ave. Menomonee Falls, WI 53051

ITEM	UNITS	PRICE	TOTAL
1 8" D.I.W.M. (Relay), Class 53 (R.G.J.)	900 lin. ft.	145.00	130,500.00
2 6" D.I.W.M. (Relay), Class 53 (R.G.J.)	4 lin. ft.	120.00	480.00
3 Hydrants	2 units	2,500.00	5,000.00
4 2" Copper Water Service (1)	10 lin. ft.	150.00	1,500.00
5 S. 61 St. Connection	1 unit	7,500.00	7,500.00
6 S. 62 St. Connection	1 unit	7,000.00	7,000.00
7 S. 63 St. Connection	1 unit	6,500.00	6,500.00
8 8" Water Main Connection	1 unit	7,000.00	7,000.00
9 8" Valves	2 units	2,000.00	4,000.00
10 Abandon 6" Water Main	1 unit	100.00	100.00
11 Type "A" Pavement Replacement	20 sq. yds.	80.00	1,600.00
12 Pavement Ties	20 units	9.00	180.00
13 Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement, (Type E-0.3)	60 tons	150.00	9,000.00
14 Type "A" Lawn Replacement	250 sq. yds.	15.00	3,750.00
15 Inlet Protection Barriers	8 units	50.00	400.00
16 Hydrant Protection Posts	5 units	100.00	500.00
17 Tree Clearing	13 inches	50.00	650.00
18 Tree Grubbing	13 inches	50.00	650.00
19 Pavement Marking, Parking Stall, 4" White Epoxy	468 lin. ft.	4.00	1,872.00
20 Reset Concrete Parking Stop	25 units	8.00	200.00
21 Remove and Replace Fence	2 units	500.00	1,000.00
22 Traffic Control	1 lump sum	4,000.00	4,000.00
			193,382.00

**CONTRACT ENCUMBRANCE REQUISITION**

**DATE:** 7-Aug-17

**P.O.** \_\_\_\_\_

**CONTRACT** 2008-10

**CONTRACTORS NAME:** Willkomm Excavating & Grading

**CONTRACTORS ADDRESS:** 17108 County Line Road

Union Grove, WI 53182

0

**DOLLAR AMOUNT:** \$ 139,953.40

**DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE OR ACTIVITY:**

Easement in 935 S. 60 St. from S. 60 St. to S. 63 St.

**RESOLUTION NUMBER:** \_\_\_\_\_

**DATE OF COUNCIL APPROVAL:** \_\_\_\_\_

<b>GENERAL LEDGER NUMBER</b>	<b>PROJECT NUMBER</b>	<b>AMOUNT</b>
<u>501-2901-537.31-01</u>	<u>P0837H</u>	<u>\$ #REF!</u>
<u>_____</u>	<u>_____</u>	<u>\$ #REF!</u>
<u>_____</u>	<u>_____</u>	<u>\$ #REF!</u>
<u>_____</u>	<u>_____</u>	<u>\$ #REF!</u>
<u>_____</u>	<u>_____</u>	<u>\$</u>
<u>_____</u>	<u>_____</u>	<u>\$</u>
<u>_____</u>	<u>_____</u>	<u>\$</u>
<u>_____</u>	<u>_____</u>	<u>\$</u>

**REQUESTED BY:** M. Lewis